

## Government of India Department of Atomic Energy RAJA RAMANNA CENTRE FOR ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY Indore – 452 013

January 03, 2020

## **OFFICE ORDER D - 01 - 2020**

## Sub: Designating Transparency Officer under Right to Information Act 2005 in RRCAT

In supersession of earlier orders on the above subject, Shri Pravin Fatnani, SO/H & Head, ACSD, RRCAT is designated as Transparency Officer in RRCAT under Right to Information Act 2005.

The Transparency Officer is required to ensure implementation of suo-motu disclosure under Section-IV of Right to Information Act 2005 as per the guidelines issued by Department of Personnel & Training dated 07.11.2019.

The Transparency Officer will be assisted by the following officials on various matters as given below.

- a) In-charge, Project Co-ordination Cell
- b) Purchase Officer, IRPU
- c) Representative of Computer Division
- d) Adm. Officer-III

- : Matters related to budget and projects.
- : Matters related to procurement.
- : Digital publication.
- : All other matters not covered under a, b & c above.

03/01/2020.

Debashis Das) Director

Shri Pravin Fatnani, SOH & Head, ACSD, RRCAT

Copy to: 1. In-charge, Project Co-ordination Cell, RRCAT -

- 2. Purchase Officer, IRPU
- 3. Head, Computer Division, RRCAT: May please nominate a representative.
- 4. Adm. Officer-III, RRCAT

Copy to: Group Directors & Associate Directors Head of Divisions/Sections/Labs RD, IRP&SU CAO, RRCAT Dy. Controller of Accounts

For information please.